

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019	9-1356	Version: 1						
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally				
File created:	2/1/2	2019		In control:	Committee on Finance and Lav	N			
On agenda:	2/5/2	2019		Final action:	2/19/2019				
Enactment date:	2/19	/2019		Enactment #:	124				
Effective date:	2/22	/2019							
Title:	Resolution amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program," by reducing BEDFORD DWELLINGS CHOICE NEIGHBORHOOD by \$1,500,000 and increasing ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING by \$1,500,000.								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)								
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. Summary 2019-1356, 2. 2019-1356								
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	ion	Result			
2/22/2019	1	Mayor		Si	ned by the Mayor				
2/19/2019	1	City Cou	ncil	Pa	ssed Finally	Pass			
2/13/2019	1	1 Standing Committee		Af	irmatively Recommended	Pass			
2/5/2019	1	City Cou	ncil	Re	ad and referred				
	1.	D 1.1		010 00 0					

Resolution amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program," by reducing BEDFORD DWELLINGS CHOICE NEIGHBORHOOD by \$1,500,000 and increasing ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING by \$1,500,000.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, which presently reads as per Current Budget Amount, is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

SEE ATTACHMENT

Fund	Job	Description	Dept	Current Budget Amount	0	Revised Budget Amount
26010	8310090019	DWELLINGS	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF PITTSBURGH		(\$1,500,000.00)	\$0.00
26010	8273210119		URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	\$150,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,650,000.00